REC(

07-20-2000



1.51.0

101409901

		<u> </u>			
	lease record the attached original do			, man / 1	
Name of conveying party(i		2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies):		
David Critz and Loren Dean					
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No		The MathWor	*		
3. Nature of conveyance:			3 Apple Hill Drive Natick, MA 01760-2098		
☑ Assignment		Nation, MA	1700-2090		
☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement				<u> </u>	
☐ Change of Name				10 13	
☐ Other:				10	
Execution Date: June 8	3, 2000	Additional na	ames/addresses attached	? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No	
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):				
If this document is being	filed with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application	n is:		
A. Patent Application No	(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
09/517,952					
	Additional number	ers attached? □ Yes ເຮ No)		
5. Name/address of party to v	whom correspondence concerning	C Tatal annual and a			
document should be maile		6. Total number of a	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
KENT J. SIEFFERT		7. Total fee (37 CFR	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson F		☑ Enclosed			
60 South Sixth Stree Minneapolis, MN 554		\	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
willineapons, win 55	402	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
		Please apply any Deposit Account	/ additional charges, or an No. 06-1050.	y credits, to our	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
Q Statement and Signature:	To the best of my knowledge	and helief the foregoi	ing information is true	and correct and	
	true copy of the original docur		ng momation is true	and correct and	
any anathon topy to a c	, and topy of the engineer execution				
Kent J. Sieffert	<i>1</i> 4 T	05111			
Reg. No. 41,312 Name of Person Signing	Signature	J. Joypus	June 21, 2000 Date		
Traine of Forcest elgring	o.g. ia.a.o		24.5		
	Total nu	imber of pages including co	versheet, attachments an	d document: 4 pages	
					
60015666.doc					
00 ASCOTT 00000072 09517	1952				
	\				
l .	40.00 OP				
	,				
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY	EXPRESS MAIL	Express Mail Label No.	EL427179051US	
	I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 th	nat this correspondence is bein	g deposited with the United	States Postal Service as	
	Express Mail Post Office to Addressee	with sufficient postage of the			
	Commissioner of Patents, Washington	, D.C. 2023 <i>y</i> .			
		1/1/1/			
	June 21, 2000 Date of Deposit Sig	The sture		ce Defante rson Signing Certificate	
	Date of Deposit Si	fature	Typeu Ivame of Pe	raon arguing Certificate	

PATENT REEL: 010920 FRAME: 0188

Attorney's Docket No.: 04899-035001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, DAVID CRITZ of Newton, MA, LOREN DEAN of Hopedale, MA, hereby assign to The MathWorks, Inc., a Massachusettes corporation having a place of business at: 3 Apple Hill Drive, Natick, MA 01760-2098 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled REPORT GENERATOR FOR A MATHEMATICAL COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT, filed March 3, 2000, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/517,952, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney's Docket No.: 04899-035001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this June day 8 of, 2000
David & Critz July L.S.
First Middle Initial Last DAVID CRITZ
State of <u>KA</u> :
: ss.
County of Widdless !:
Before me this SHL day of JUNE, 20 00, personally
Before the this
appeared DAVID CRITZ known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
appeared <u>DAVID CRITZ</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
appeared <u>DAVID CRITZ</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
appeared <u>DAVID CRITZ</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
appeared DAVID CRITZ known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. **Delta Delta
appeared <u>DAVID CRITZ</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. Thur. Deley

Attorney's Docket No.: 04899-035001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 12:08 pm								
this	8 th d		of, 20 <u></u> ∞	△				
-	Loren	P	Dean	In	L.S.			
	First	Middle Initial	Last	LOREN DEAN				
State	of MA	:						
~	2 41 7	; ss.						
Coui	nty of MIT	SIESEY:						
	Before me	this 874 day	of JUNE	, 20_00	, personally			
appe	ared <u>LOREN</u>	DEAN known to me	to be the person	whose name is subscribe	d to the			
foreg	going Assignn	nent and acknowledge	ed that he execut	ed the same as his free ac	t and deed for			
the p	urposes there	in contained.						
)				
			(Truit).	Deley				
			Notary Public					
			My Commiss	ion Expires: 1/01/04				
[Not	ary's Seal He	re]						

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010920 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 06/21/2000

60014434.due